Notice of Meeting Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees September 15, 2021 12pm (Noon)

In accordance with the Nebraska Open Meetings Act, Sections 84-1407 through 84-1414 R.R.S. 2014, as amended, notice is hereby given of the monthly public meeting of the Chairperson and Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees will be held at 12:00pm (noon) on Tuesday September 15, 2021, at the Village of Hemingford Municipal Office, 700 Box Butte Ave. in said Village. This meeting will be open to the public. An agenda of the matters to be considered at such date and time is kept continually current. The agenda and materials will be made available at the village website ci.hemingford.ne.us three (3) days in advance of the meeting. Any person with disabilities or anyone who needs help in participating in the meeting should contact the office at (308) -487-3465 at least three days before the meeting.

The purpose of the special meeting is for the approval of the Property tax request, approval of an additional 1% restricted fund authority, and final approval of the village of Hemingford 2020/2021 Fiscal Year Budget.

Agenda attached.

Fiscal Year 2021/2022 Village Budget-

- 1. Discussion and possible action: Approval of Resolution 2020-08 setting the Property Tax Request.
- 2. Discussion and possible action: Approval of an additional 1% restricted fund authority.
- 3. Discussion and possible action: Approval of the village of Hemingford's 2021/2022 Fiscal Year Budget.
- 4. Discussion and possible action: Ordinance #811 sitting the call response time for Village of Hemingford Police Officers

John Annen, Chairman ATTEST: Barb Straub Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer Village of Hemingford 1P: September 9, 2021